Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
71-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/
ALD Series
Features
u Two to Five Strings
u 12VDC Input
u Analog or Resistive Dimming
u Low Profi le
u Off the shelf solution
LED Backlighting DC-DC Converters
Note: See Installation Manual for full details, test methods of parameters and application notes
(1)  non condensing
 Model   ALD-214012PJ111 ALD-310012PJ125 ALD-414012PJ126 ALD-514012PJ134
 Number of LED Strings  - 2 3 4 5
 DC Input  VDC 10.8 - 13.2VDC
 Input Current Max.(norm./inhib.) A 1.2 / 0.001A 1.5 / 0.001A 2.0 / 0.001A 2.5 / 0.001A
 Output Current (each string)  mA 140mA 100mA 140mA 140mA
 Dimming Frequency  Hz 200Hz 225Hz 200Hz 200Hz
 Analog Dim. (Dark to Light) Vbr VDC  2.5V to 0V 0V to 4V (Vbr2)  2.5V to 0V  2.5V to 0V
 Analog Dim. (Dark to Light) Rbr kΩ 50 - 0kΩ 0 - 10kΩ 50 - 0kΩ 50 - 0kΩ
PWM Dimming  VDC  2.5V to 0V  0 to 2.5V  2.5V to 0V  2.5V to 0V
 Remote On/Off (Vrmt)  VDC OFF: 0V - 0.4V, ON: 2.5V - Vin
 Maximum Output Voltage  VDC 44V 38V 44V 44V
 Overvoltage Alarm  VDC Approximately 5V if any one string is open
 Operating Temperature  °C -30 to +85°C
 Storage Temperature  °C -40 to +85°C
 Maximum Humidity  (1) %RH 95%RH (Storage or Operating)
 Cooling  - Convection
 Input to Output Isolation  - None
 Vibration  - 588m/s2 (60G) 11ms Half-sine wave once each axis X,Y,Z,-X,-Y,-Z total 6 times
 Shock  - 5~10Hz Amplitude 10mm 10~200Hz Accelerated Velocity 21.6m/s2(2.2G)
 Weight (Typ)  g 9g 9g 22g 22g
 Size (LxWxH)  mm 85 x 21.5 x 5mm 85 x 21.5 x 5.5mm 100 x 50 x 5.2mm 100 x 50 x 5.2mm
 Warranty  Yr One Year
Specifi cations
Key Market Segments & Applications
81-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/ Revision A5: Nov 2011
ALD Series
Outline Drawing
For Additional Information, please visit
us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/products/ald-series.htm
(ii)
85
77±0.3
2
1
.5
1
3
.5
±
0
.3
8
8
(iii)
(i)
NTH 2-!φ3.5
8
8
TOP View
any parts and pattering inhibit area except GND pattern.
CP3:Freq.
Check Pad
(71.3)
(1.0)
(1
.0
)
(1
.1
)
(i)
(ii)
2
1
.5
±
0
.5
1
3
.5
±
0
.4
(4
)
85.  0± 0.5
77. 0± 0.4  (4)
± 0.22- φ3.5
1
(8)(8)
(iii)
  4.0 ± 0.4
4
.0
±
0
.4
/
CP6
C
N
2
CN1
any parts and pattering inhibit area except GND pattern.
ALD-214012PJ111
ALD-310012PJ125
ALD-414012PJ126 &
ALD-514012PJ134
5
0
4
2
±
0
.3
100
92±0.3
8
8
8
8
N
T
H
 4
-!φ
3
.5
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
TOP View
Tolerance is ±0.5mm
unless otherwise specified.
Unit in mm
Mass:22g max.
(37.0)
(13.4)
(2
.0
)
(2
.0
)
any parts and pattering inhibit area
except GND pattern.